process of law and cannot be treated as humiliation in the legal

prayer No.2 is found to be without merit and is accordingly

dismissed.

Resultantly, the suit for damages is partly decreed to the extent

of prayer No. 1 and prayer No.3 in the total sum of Rs. 380,000/-

(Three lacs & Eighty Thousand only), while the claim mentioned

in prayer No.2 stands dismissed. The decree shall follow

accordingly. Plaintiffs shall bear their own costs.

completion and compilation.

the plaintiffs are held entitled to recover Rs. 180,000/- on account 
c

of case-related expenses and lawyer’s fees, and Rs.